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1_1. [The overall quality of the healthcare services available to you and your family] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give
to:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
The overall quality of the healthcare services
available to you and your family
396 202 194 117 126 153 71 124 129 71
A (Net) 39% 42% 37% 42% 32% 47% 46% 36% 40% 39%
D D G
111 56 55 25 34 52 19 43 39 10
A+ 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 16% 12% 13% 12% 6%
CD I I
177 93 83 48 55 73 41 50 56 30
A 18% 19% 16% 17% 14% 22% 26% 15% 17% 17%
D GH
109 53 56 44 37 28 12 31 35 31
A- 11% 11% 11% 16% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 17%
DE FG
347 168 179 112 146 89 43 108 121 75
B (Net) 35% 35% 35% 40% 37% 28% 28% 32% 37% 41%
E E F F
153 78 75 52 66 35 15 44 52 42
B+ 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 11% 10% 13% 16% 23%
E E FG
132 67 65 39 53 40 19 43 49 20
B 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 11%
63 23 39 21 27 15 8 21 20 13
B- 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%
172 80 92 34 86 52 24 71 49 28
C (Net) 17% 16% 18% 12% 22% 16% 16% 21% 15% 15%
C
70 35 34 18 33 19 13 32 14 11
C+ 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 6%
H
61 24 37 8 31 22 6 20 21 13
C 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7%
C C
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1_1. [The overall quality of the healthcare services available to you and your family] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give
to:

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad

C- 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2%
53 21 32 4 25 24 10 23 17 3

F 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 2%

C C | |

35 15 20 13 15 6 6 15 10 5

Don't Know 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1_2. [The choice of health services in your community] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
365 188 177 109 115 141 59 119 122 64
A (Net) 36% 39% 34% 39% 29% 43% 38% 35% 37% 35%
D D
101 59 42 24 27 50 16 33 37 15
A+ 10% 12% 8% 9% 7% 15% 10% 10% 11% 8%
B cb
154 77 77 43 47 64 31 47 49 27
A 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 20% 20% 14% 15% 15%
D
110 52 58 42 40 28 12 39 36 22
A- 11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 8% 8% 12% 11% 12%
E
326 158 168 96 143 88 41 102 111 72
B (Net) 33% 33% 32% 34% 36% 27% 27% 30% 34% 40%
E F
131 63 67 47 48 35 20 34 40 37
B+ 13% 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 20%
E GH
132 63 69 36 61 35 14 43 48 27
B 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 9% 13% 15% 15%
64 32 32 13 33 18 8 26 22 8
B- 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5%
208 99 109 47 93 68 34 77 65 32
C (Net) 21% 20% 21% 17% 23% 21% 22% 23% 20% 18%
71 36 35 24 25 22 11 33 15 11
C+ 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6%
H
85 43 41 14 44 27 14 23 30 18
C 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10%
C

2 of 39



Canadian Online Omni July 23 - July 30, 2012 Detailed Tables
CMA Report Card Banner 1

1_2. [The choice of health services in your community] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2%
|
64 24 40 11 31 23 11 24 21 8
F 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4%
41 17 23 16 18 6 8 19 9 5
Don't Know 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1_3. [Your most recent dealing with the healthcare system in your community] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Your most recent dealing with the healthcare
437 210 227 100 154 182 69 145 145 78
A (Net) 43% 43% 44% 36% 39% 56% 45% 43% 44% 43%
CD
145 69 76 33 46 66 21 50 55 20
A+ 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 20% 13% 15% 17% 11%
CD
202 93 109 44 70 87 33 73 63 33
A 20% 19% 21% 16% 18% 27% 21% 21% 19% 18%
CD
90 48 42 23 38 28 16 22 27 25
A- 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 14%
G
291 147 144 103 116 72 43 87 95 66
B (Net) 29% 30% 28% 37% 29% 22% 28% 25% 29% 36%
DE E G
125 58 67 48 42 35 20 38 41 26
B+ 12% 12% 13% 17% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14%
DE
103 58 44 34 45 23 13 29 38 23
B 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 7% 8% 9% 12% 12%
E
63 30 33 21 28 14 9 20 16 18
B- 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 10%
162 74 88 46 75 41 27 57 54 24
C (Net) 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 13% 18% 17% 17% 13%
E
69 30 39 23 27 19 11 29 18 11
C+ 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6%
50 25 25 12 27 11 15 7 20 7
Cc 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 10% 2% 6% 4%
E G G
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1_3. [Your most recent dealing with the healthcare system in your community] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3%
F F
69 33 36 13 31 25 6 33 21 9
F 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 10% 6% 5%
E
45 22 23 17 23 5 9 19 12 5
Don't Know 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3%
E E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1_4. [The level of cooperation between various health professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses in your community] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your
community. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182

The level of cooperation between various health

professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses
in your community

383 192 190 103 124 156 72 128 127 55
A (Net) 38% 40% 37% 37% 31% 48% 47% 38% 39% 31%
CD |
108 51 57 21 37 51 19 44 34 12
A+ 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 16% 12% 13% 10% 7%
CD
162 90 72 44 44 73 37 51 57 16
A 16% 19% 14% 16% 11% 23% 24% 15% 17% 9%
CD Gl |
113 51 62 38 43 32 16 34 36 27
A- 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 15%
338 168 170 115 143 79 46 107 107 78
B (Net) 34% 34% 33% 41% 36% 24% 30% 31% 33% 43%
E E FGH
125 55 70 41 45 40 15 40 46 24
B+ 12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 13%
136 82 54 49 59 28 17 37 39 43
B 14% 17% 10% 18% 15% 9% 11% 11% 12% 24%
B E E FGH
77 31 46 25 40 11 14 30 22 10
B- 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 3% 9% 9% 7% 6%
E E
167 74 93 40 79 47 20 53 57 37
C (Net) 17% 15% 18% 14% 20% 14% 13% 16% 17% 20%
70 30 40 19 35 15 12 18 25 15
C+ 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8%
E
63 26 36 12 29 22 5 21 23 14
c 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8%
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1_4. [The level of cooperation between various health professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses in your community] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your
community. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad

34 18 16 9 16 9 3 14 10 7

C- 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
43 17 26 5 21 17 7 20 11 5

F 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3%

C C

74 36 39 17 31 26 9 33 25 7

Don't Know 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4%

|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1. [A Summary] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. Regardless of whether you have used the health system recently or not we would like to know your

opinions. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Your most recent dealing with the healthcare system in 437 210 227 100 154 182 69 145 145 78
your community 43% 43% 44% 36% 39% 56% 45% 43% 44% 43%
CD
The overall quality of the healthcare services available 396 202 194 117 126 153 71 124 129 71
to you and your family 39% 42% 37% 42% 32% 47% 46% 36% 40% 39%
D D G
The level of cooperation between various health
professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses in 383 192 190 103 124 156 72 128 127 55
your community 38% 40% 37% 37% 31% 48% A47% 38% 39% 31%
CD |
. L . 365 188 177 109 115 141 59 119 122 64
The choice of health services in your community
36% 39% 34% 39% 29% 43% 38% 35% 37% 35%
D D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1. [B Summary] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. Regardless of whether you have used the health system recently or not we would like to know your

opinions. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
The overall quality of the healthcare services available 347 168 179 112 146 89 43 108 121 75
to you and your family 35% 35% 35% 40% 37% 28% 28% 32% 37% 41%
E E F F
The level of cooperation between various health
professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses in 338 168 170 115 143 79 46 107 107 78
your community 34% 34% 33% 41% 36% 24% 30% 31% 33% 43%
E E FGH
. L . 326 158 168 96 143 88 41 102 111 72
The choice of health services in your community
33% 33% 32% 34% 36% 27% 27% 30% 34% 40%
E F
Your most recent dealing with the healthcare system in 291 147 144 103 116 72 43 87 95 66
your community 29% 30% 28% 37% 29% 22% 28% 25% 29% 36%
DE E G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1. [C Summary] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. Regardless of whether you have used the health system recently or not we would like to know your

opinions. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
The choice of health services in your community 208 99 109 all 93 68 34 77 65 32
y 21% 20% 21% 17% 23% 21% 22% 23% 20% 18%
The overall quality of the healthcare services available 172 80 92 34 86 52 24 71 49 28
to you and your family 17% 16% 18% 12% 22% 16% 16% 21% 15% 15%
C
The level of cooperation between various health
professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses in 167 74 93 40 79 a7 20 53 57 37
your community 17% 15% 18% 14% 20% 14% 13% 16% 17% 20%
Your most recent dealing with the healthcare system in 162 74 88 46 75 41 27 57 54 24
your community 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 13% 18% 17% 17% 13%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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1. [F Summary] This question is about your overall views on the health system in your community. Regardless of whether you have used the health system recently or not we would like to know your

opinions. What mark/letter grade would you give to:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Your most recent dealing with the healthcare system in 69 33 36 13 31 25 6 33 21 9
your community 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 10% 6% 5%
E
. L . 64 24 40 11 31 23 11 24 21 8
The choice of health services in your communi
y vy 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4%
The overall quality of the healthcare services available 53 21 32 4 25 24 10 23 17 3
to you and your family 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 2%
C C [ I
The level of cooperation between various health
professionals like doctors, pharmacists and nurses in 43 17 26 5 21 17 7 20 11 5
your community 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_1. [Access to a family doctor in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
332 175 157 89 112 131 52 114 114 52

A (Net) 33% 36% 30% 32% 28% 40% 34% 33% 35% 29%

CD

114 59 54 25 39 51 16 40 41 17

A+ 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 16% 10% 12% 12% 9%

CD

141 77 64 36 46 60 25 49 49 18

A 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 18% 16% 14% 15% 10%

D

77 38 38 29 27 21 11 24 24 18

A- 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10%
246 119 127 75 91 80 36 83 72 55

B (Net) 24% 24% 25% 27% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 30%
67 34 33 23 19 26 7 21 18 21

B+ 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 12%
FH
116 53 63 35 53 29 20 42 34 20

B 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11%
62 31 31 18 19 25 9 20 19 13

B- 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7%
221 113 108 62 100 60 33 69 74 46

C (Net) 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 18% 21% 20% 23% 25%

E

79 42 36 25 33 20 11 26 25 16

C+ 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9%
69 38 31 15 32 22 11 20 23 16

C 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9%
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2_1. [Access to a family doctor in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

C- 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7%
158 60 98 32 78 48 25 56 54 23

F 16% 12% 19% 11% 19% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12%

A C

47 19 28 22 19 7 8 19 14 6

Don't Know 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3%

E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_2.[Access to walk in clinics in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to walk in clinics in your community

362 192 170 115 118 128 55 114 127 66

A (Net) 36% 39% 33% 41% 30% 39% 36% 34% 39% 36%

B D D

113 51 63 34 40 40 18 34 43 18

A+ 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10%
160 92 68 44 57 59 28 53 52 26

A 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 18% 18% 16% 16% 15%

B
89 49 40 38 22 29 8 27 31 22
A- 9% 10% 8% 13% 6% 9% 5% 8% 10% 12%
D

269 131 138 84 110 75 31 85 91 63

B (Net) 27% 27% 27% 30% 28% 23% 20% 25% 28% 34%
FG

91 45 46 33 35 23 12 24 34 21

B+ 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 12%
101 50 51 31 38 32 11 37 32 22

B 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 10% 12%
77 36 41 20 38 19 9 24 25 19

B- 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10%
196 97 99 43 92 61 30 67 60 40

C (Net) 20% 20% 19% 15% 23% 19% 19% 20% 18% 22%

C

78 41 37 23 34 21 14 27 20 17

C+ 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9%
69 34 34 10 34 24 9 26 23 11

Cc 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%

C
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2_2. [Access to walk in clinics in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%
110 36 74 21 57 33 25 50 30 6
F 11% 8% 14% 7% 14% 10% 16% 15% 9% 3%
A C HI HI |
66 30 36 17 21 28 14 25 20 8
Don't Know 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 4%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_3. [Access to medical specialists] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
238 132 105 73 73 91 45 70 79 44
A (Net) 24% 27% 20% 26% 18% 28% 29% 20% 24% 24%
B D D G
62 31 31 16 20 26 10 19 24 8
A+ 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5%
113 69 43 37 30 46 24 36 30 23
A 11% 14% 8% 13% 7% 14% 16% 11% 9% 12%
B D D H
63 32 31 21 24 19 11 14 25 13
A- 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7%
G
259 131 128 78 96 84 29 89 87 54
B (Net) 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 26% 19% 26% 27% 30%
E
82 32 50 26 32 24 9 29 22 22
B+ 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 12%
111 61 50 31 38 42 13 36 37 24
B 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11% 13%
66 37 28 21 26 19 7 23 28 8
B- 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4%
271 123 148 63 128 80 28 103 89 51
C (Net) 27% 25% 29% 22% 32% 25% 18% 30% 27% 28%
CE F F
88 36 52 30 42 16 11 32 25 20
C+ 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 11%
E E
102 50 52 20 47 34 8 41 40 13
C 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 11% 5% 12% 12% 7%
F F
81 37 45 12 40 29 10 30 23 19
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2_3. [Access to medical specialists] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 8% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10%
C C
135 59 76 23 64 48 28 48 48 10
F 13% 12% 15% 8% 16% 15% 18% 14% 15% 6%
C C | | |
102 42 60 43 37 22 23 31 24 23
Don't Know 10% 9% 12% 15% 9% 7% 15% 9% 7% 13%
DE H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_4. [Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as MRIs and CT scans] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as
247 130 117 70 86 91 48 80 74 44
A (Net) 25% 27% 22% 25% 22% 28% 31% 24% 23% 24%
H
67 32 35 16 25 26 11 26 26 4
A+ 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 2%
| |
103 64 39 23 33 47 22 34 27 19
A 10% 13% 7% 8% 8% 15% 14% 10% 8% 10%
B CD H
77 34 43 31 28 18 14 20 21 21
A- 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 12%
E
282 152 130 89 105 88 40 80 98 63
B (Net) 28% 31% 25% 32% 26% 27% 26% 24% 30% 35%
B G
95 53 42 36 33 26 13 28 36 18
B+ 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 10%
122 61 61 33 50 39 20 28 37 36
B 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 8% 11% 20%
GH
65 38 27 19 23 23 8 24 24 9
B- 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5%
234 102 132 51 101 82 28 93 76 38
C (Net) 23% 21% 26% 18% 25% 25% 18% 27% 23% 21%
C C F
71 30 41 22 29 20 12 25 22 12
C+ 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7%
80 35 45 18 34 28 5 35 29 11
C 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 3% 10% 9% 6%
F F

12 of 39




Canadian Online Omni July 23 - July 30, 2012 Detailed Tables
CMA Report Card Banner 1

2_4. [Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as MRIs and CT scans] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Female
83 36 46 12 38 33 12 32 25 14
C- 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8%
C C
113 54 59 13 60 40 19 43 40 11
F 11% 11% 11% 5% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 6%
C C | |
129 48 81 58 46 24 18 44 40 26
Don't Know 13% 10% 16% 21% 12% 8% 12% 13% 12% 14%
A DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_5. [Access to emergency room services] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
318 153 165 93 118 107 50 98 109 62
A (Net) 32% 31% 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 29% 33% 34%
91 39 53 25 32 35 18 28 31 14
A+ 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8%
132 69 64 29 54 49 18 50 41 23
A 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13%
95 46 49 39 32 23 15 19 37 24
A- 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11% 13%
DE G G
268 145 124 89 94 85 41 87 83 57
B (Net) 27% 30% 24% 32% 24% 26% 27% 25% 25% 31%
B D
97 51 46 35 32 30 18 30 28 21
B+ 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11%
117 69 49 36 39 42 17 42 34 26
B 12% 14% 9% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14%
B
54 25 29 18 23 13 7 15 21 10
B- 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6%
235 106 130 49 104 82 33 87 75 40
C (Net) 23% 22% 25% 18% 26% 25% 21% 25% 23% 22%
C C
79 41 38 21 37 21 9 28 24 18
C+ 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 10%
79 23 56 13 28 37 10 33 23 13
C 8% 5% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7% 10% 7% 7%
A CD
77 42 35 15 38 24 14 26 28 9
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2_5. [Access to emergency room services] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

C- 8% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5%
121 53 68 25 64 32 20 50 40 11
F 12% 11% 13% 9% 16% 10% 13% 15% 12% 6%
CE | | |
61 30 31 24 19 18 9 19 20 12
Don't Know 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_6. [Access to healthcare services on evenings and weekends in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you

give to?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to healthcare services on evenings and
215 108 107 70 78 66 37 70 71 37
A (Net) 21% 22% 21% 25% 20% 20% 24% 20% 22% 20%
63 28 35 20 24 19 10 20 22 11
A+ 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
85 41 43 26 31 28 17 31 22 14
A 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8%
67 39 29 24 24 20 10 19 27 12
A- 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6%
258 143 115 90 90 79 38 76 86 59
B (Net) 26% 29% 22% 32% 23% 24% 24% 22% 26% 32%
B DE G
84 45 39 28 28 28 11 23 25 26
B+ 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 14%
GH
110 61 50 39 35 36 15 38 35 22
B 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12%
D
63 37 26 22 26 15 12 15 26 11
B- 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6%
267 121 146 60 130 77 35 97 87 48
C (Net) 27% 25% 28% 21% 33% 24% 23% 29% 26% 26%
CE
79 40 39 17 42 20 9 30 21 18
C+ 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 10%
E
102 44 58 24 42 36 14 43 34 11
C 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 6%
I
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2_6. [Access to healthcare services on evenings and weekends in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you

give to?

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

86 37 49 19 47 21 13 24 31 19

C- 9% 8% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10%

CE

134 57 77 28 52 54 21 51 46 16

F 13% 12% 15% 10% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 9%

C

130 57 74 33 48 50 24 46 38 22

Don't Know 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_7. [Access to healthcare services for children in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to healthcare services for children in your
community
273 145 128 90 105 78 44 90 95 44
A (Net) 27% 30% 25% 32% 26% 24% 28% 26% 29% 24%
E
73 34 39 21 32 21 13 20 30 10
A+ 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6%
114 66 48 34 43 37 17 47 34 16
A 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9%
B
86 45 41 36 31 20 14 24 31 18
A- 9% 9% 8% 13% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10%
DE
221 121 100 79 82 61 28 79 64 50
B (Net) 22% 25% 19% 28% 20% 19% 18% 23% 20% 28%
B DE
77 41 36 27 24 26 9 25 27 16
B+ 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9%
86 47 40 33 28 25 10 31 22 23
B 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 13%
H
58 33 25 19 30 10 9 23 15 11
B- 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6%
E E
117 57 60 26 57 34 19 41 32 26
C (Net) 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14%
43 23 19 14 18 11 8 16 7 12
C+ 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6%
H
39 19 20 7 19 13 4 13 15 8
C 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
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2_7.[Access to healthcare services for children in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
C
40 17 23 7 20 13 7 21 10 2
F 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1%
|
353 146 206 79 135 139 57 110 126 60
Don't Know 35% 30% 40% 28% 34% 43% 37% 32% 38% 33%
A CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_8. [Access to healthcare services for seniors in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to healthcare services for seniors in your
225 124 101 63 75 87 49 74 68 35
A (Net) 22% 25% 20% 23% 19% 27% 32% 22% 21% 19%
B D GHI
60 33 27 15 20 25 12 21 19 7
A+ 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4%
99 54 44 29 37 34 25 33 27 14
A 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 16% 10% 8% 8%
GHI
67 37 30 20 19 28 11 21 21 13
A- 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7%
D
247 136 111 80 90 77 27 82 91 47
B (Net) 25% 28% 21% 28% 23% 24% 18% 24% 28% 26%
B F
103 51 53 40 33 31 12 31 41 19
B+ 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 11%
D
105 64 41 30 40 35 6 39 35 24
B 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 4% 12% 11% 13%
B F F F
39 22 17 10 18 11 9 11 15 4
B- 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2%
148 69 79 26 64 59 26 54 43 25
C (Net) 15% 14% 15% 9% 16% 18% 17% 16% 13% 14%
C C
55 28 28 12 24 19 12 21 10 12
C+ 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7%
H
48 22 25 5 18 24 11 18 15 3
Cc 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 2%
C I
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2_8. [Access to healthcare services for seniors in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad

C- 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5%
61 25 36 7 26 29 10 20 24 8

F 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4%

C C

322 132 190 105 143 74 43 110 102 67

Don't Know 32% 27% 37% 38% 36% 23% 28% 32% 31% 37%

A E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2_9. [Access to mental healthcare services in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to mental healthcare services in your
163 91 72 57 58 48 32 52 55 24
A (Net) 16% 19% 14% 20% 15% 15% 21% 15% 17% 13%
B
54 27 27 17 19 19 9 18 16 11
A+ 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
61 30 30 21 18 22 14 22 21 3
A 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 2%
| | |
48 34 14 20 21 7 9 13 18 9
A- 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5%
B E E
184 100 84 71 71 41 21 58 63 42
B (Net) 18% 21% 16% 25% 18% 13% 14% 17% 19% 23%
DE
66 31 35 24 28 14 9 17 26 14
B+ 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8%
E
81 49 32 33 31 18 6 29 27 20
B 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 11%
B E F
36 20 16 14 13 9 7 12 10 8
B- 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
167 77 90 35 73 59 24 46 61 36
C (Net) 17% 16% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 14% 19% 20%
42 20 22 8 25 10 5 12 14 11
C+ 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6%
CE
67 32 35 11 25 30 7 23 25 12
C 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6%
C
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2_9. [Access to mental healthcare services in your community] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Female

58 24 34 16 23 19 11 12 21 14
C- 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 3% 7% 7%
100 42 58 17 52 31 14 43 33 10
F 10% 9% 11% 6% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 6%
C |
390 176 214 100 144 146 63 141 116 70
Don't Know 39% 36% 41% 36% 36% 45% 41% 41% 35% 39%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.

17 of 39



Canadian Online Omni July 23 - July 30, 2012 Detailed Tables

CMA Report Card Banner 1

2_10. [Access to home health care services] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
173 98 75 49 58 66 33 61 52 27
A (Net) 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 16% 15%
B D
45 21 24 12 15 19 8 13 20 4
A+ 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2%
72 41 32 20 23 29 18 26 17 10
A 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 12% 8% 5% 6%
H
56 37 19 17 20 18 6 22 15 12
A- 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
B
213 111 102 74 83 56 26 65 75 48
B (Net) 21% 23% 20% 26% 21% 17% 17% 19% 23% 26%
E
73 36 37 26 27 20 12 17 25 19
B+ 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 10%
G
85 42 44 32 32 21 8 29 27 21
B 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 12%
E
55 34 21 16 24 15 6 18 22 8
B- 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4%
166 91 76 35 70 61 24 57 50 35
C (Net) 17% 19% 15% 13% 18% 19% 16% 17% 15% 19%
54 38 16 15 20 19 12 16 13 13
C+ 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7%
B
57 23 34 9 24 24 6 21 21 9
C 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5%
C
55 30 25 11 25 19 6 20 16 13
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2_10. [Access to home health care services] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
78 28 50 6 35 37 10 33 26 8
F 8% 6% 10% 2% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 4%
A C C
374 158 216 115 153 106 61 125 124 64
Don't Know 37% 32% 42% 41% 38% 33% 40% 37% 38% 35%
A E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2. [A Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to walk in clinics in your communit 362 192 170 115 118 128 55 114 127 66
y y 36% 39% 33% 41% 30% 39% 36% 34% 39% 36%
B D D
Access to a family doctor in your communit 332 175 157 89 112 131 52 114 114 52
Y Y y 33% 36% 30% 32% 28% 40% 34% 33% 35% 29%
CD
318 153 165 93 118 107 50 98 109 62
Access to emergency room services 32% 31% 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 29% 33% 34%
Access to healthcare services for children in your 273 145 128 90 105 78 44 90 95 44
community 27% 30% 25% 32% 26% 24% 28% 26% 29% 24%
E
Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as MRIs 247 130 117 70 86 91 48 80 74 44
and CT scans 25% 27% 22% 25% 22% 28% 31% 24% 23% 24%
H
238 132 105 73 73 91 45 70 79 44
Access to medical specialists 24% 27% 20% 26% 18% 28% 29% 20% 24% 24%
B D D G
Access to healthcare services for seniors in your 225 124 101 63 75 87 49 74 68 35
community 22% 25% 20% 23% 19% 27% 32% 22% 21% 19%
B D GHI
Access to healthcare services on evenings and 215 108 107 70 78 66 37 70 71 37
weekends in your community 21% 22% 21% 25% 20% 20% 24% 20% 22% 20%
173 98 75 49 58 66 33 61 52 27
Access to home health care services 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 16% 15%
B D
Access to mental healthcare services in your 163 91 72 57 58 48 32 52 55 24
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2. [A Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
community 16% 19% 14% 20% 15% 15% 21% 15% 17% 13%

B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2. [B Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as MRIs 282 152 130 89 105 88 40 80 98 63
and CT scans 28% 31% 25% 32% 26% 27% 26% 24% 30% 35%
B G
Access to walk in clinics in your communit 269 131 138 84 110 5 31 85 91 63
y y 27% 27% 27% 30% 28% 23% 20% 25% 28% 34%
FG
268 145 124 89 94 85 41 87 83 57
Access to emergency room services 27% 30% 24% 32% 24% 26% 27% 25% 25% 31%
B D
259 131 128 78 96 84 29 89 87 54
Access to medical specialists 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 26% 19% 26% 27% 30%
E
Access to healthcare services on evenings and 258 143 115 90 90 79 38 76 86 59
weekends in your community 26% 29% 22% 32% 23% 24% 24% 22% 26% 32%
B DE G
Access to healthcare services for seniors in your 247 136 111 80 90 77 27 82 91 47
community 25% 28% 21% 28% 23% 24% 18% 24% 28% 26%
B F
Access to a family doctor in your communit 246 119 127 75 91 80 36 83 12 55
y y y 24% 24% 25% 2% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 30%
Access to healthcare services for children in your 221 121 100 79 82 61 28 79 64 50
community 22% 25% 19% 28% 20% 19% 18% 23% 20% 28%
B DE
213 111 102 74 83 56 26 65 75 48
Access to home health care services 21% 23% 20% 26% 21% 17% 17% 19% 23% 26%
E
Access to mental healthcare services in your 184 100 84 71 71 41 21 58 63 42
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2. [B Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
community 18% 21% 16% 25% 18% 13% 14% 17% 19% 23%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2. [C Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
271 123 148 63 128 80 28 103 89 51
Access to medical specialists 27% 25% 29% 22% 32% 25% 18% 30% 27% 28%
CE F F
Access to healthcare services on evenings and 267 121 146 60 130 77 35 97 87 48
weekends in your community 27% 25% 28% 21% 33% 24% 23% 29% 26% 26%
CE
235 106 130 49 104 82 33 87 75 40
Access to emergency room services 23% 22% 25% 18% 26% 25% 21% 25% 23% 22%
C C
Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as MRIs 234 102 132 51 101 82 28 93 76 38
and CT scans 23% 21% 26% 18% 25% 25% 18% 27% 23% 21%
C C F
Access to a family doctor in your communit 221 113 108 62 100 60 33 69 4 46
y y y 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 18% 21% 20% 23% 25%
E
Access to walk in clinics in your communit 196 97 99 43 92 61 30 67 60 40
y y 20% 20% 19% 15% 23% 19% 19% 20% 18% 22%
C
Access to mental healthcare services in your 167 77 90 35 73 59 24 46 61 36
community 17% 16% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 14% 19% 20%
166 91 76 35 70 61 24 57 50 35
Access to home health care services 17% 19% 15% 13% 18% 19% 16% 17% 15% 19%
Access to healthcare services for seniors in your 148 69 79 26 64 59 26 54 43 25
community 15% 14% 15% 9% 16% 18% 17% 16% 13% 14%
C C
Access to healthcare services for children in your 117 57 60 26 57 34 19 41 32 26
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2. [C Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
community 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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2. [F Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
Access to a family doctor in your communit 158 €0 98 82 8 48 25 56 54 23
y y y 16% 12% 19% 11% 19% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12%
A C
135 59 76 23 64 48 28 48 48 10
Access to medical specialists 13% 12% 15% 8% 16% 15% 18% 14% 15% 6%
C C [ I |
Access to healthcare services on evenings and 134 57 77 28 52 54 21 51 46 16
weekends in your community 13% 12% 15% 10% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 9%
C
121 53 68 25 64 32 20 50 40 11
Access to emergency room services 12% 11% 13% 9% 16% 10% 13% 15% 12% 6%
CE I I |
Access to modern diagnostic equipment such as MRIs 113 54 59 13 60 40 19 43 40 11
and CT scans 11% 11% 11% 5% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 6%
C C I |
Access to walk in clinics in your communit 110 36 4 21 57 33 25 50 30 6
y y 11% 8% 14% 7% 14% 10% 16% 15% 9% 3%
A C HI HI I
Access to mental healthcare services in your 100 42 58 17 52 31 14 43 33 10
community 10% 9% 11% 6% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 6%
C I
78 28 50 6 35 37 10 33 26 8
Access to home health care services 8% 6% 10% 2% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 4%
A C C
Access to healthcare services for seniors in your 61 25 36 7 26 29 10 20 24 8
community 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4%
C C
Access to healthcare services for children in your 40 17 23 7 20 13 7 21 10 2
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2. [F Summary] This question is about your ability to access healthcare services in your community. What mark/letter grade would you give to?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
community 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3_1. [The federal government's performance in dealing with healthcare in Canada] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
The federal government's performance in dealing
118 70 48 57 29 32 26 36 32 23
A (Net) 12% 14% 9% 20% 7% 10% 17% 11% 10% 13%
B DE H
24 14 9 14 4 6 6 6 7 5
A+ 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
DE
36 21 15 17 6 13 9 11 7 9
A 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%
D D H
59 35 24 26 19 14 12 19 18 9
A- 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5%
DE
264 138 126 93 87 84 34 87 79 64
B (Net) 26% 28% 24% 33% 22% 26% 22% 25% 24% 35%
D FGH
72 44 28 33 26 14 11 25 21 15
B+ 7% 9% 5% 12% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8%
B DE
103 56 46 27 31 45 18 30 33 22
B 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 10% 12%
D
89 37 52 33 31 25 5 31 25 27
B- 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 3% 9% 8% 15%
F FH
303 142 161 63 130 110 46 99 107 51
C (Net) 30% 29% 31% 23% 33% 34% 30% 29% 33% 28%
C C
94 47 46 28 40 26 14 29 35 16
C+ 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9%
101 44 57 16 47 38 17 35 38 11
Cc 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 6%
C C
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3_1. [The federal government's performance in dealing with healthcare in Canada] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
108 50 58 19 43 46 16 36 34 23
C- 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13%
C
218 97 121 26 116 76 31 84 71 32
F 22% 20% 23% 9% 29% 23% 20% 25% 22% 17%
C C
100 38 62 41 36 23 17 34 38 12
Don't Know 10% 8% 12% 15% 9% 7% 11% 10% 12% 7%
A DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3_2. [Your provincial government's performance in dealing with healthcare in your province] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER

Female

18-34

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1004

480

524

267

381

356

140

311

430

123

Weighted

Your provincial government's performance in

1004

486

518

280

399

325

154

341

327

182

dealing with healthcare in your province

111 65 46 52 26 34 22 34 35 21
A (Net) 11% 13% 9% 18% 7% 10% 14% 10% 11% 12%
B DE
21 14 7 12 5 4 2 6 6 6
A+ 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
DE
41 22 18 17 10 14 11 14 7 8
A 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4%
D H
50 29 21 23 11 16 8 14 21 8
A- 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%
D
284 146 137 105 97 82 34 84 89 76
B (Net) 28% 30% 27% 37% 24% 25% 22% 25% 27% 42%
DE FGH
95 56 39 35 35 25 8 26 33 28
B+ 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 16%
B FG
112 56 56 37 34 40 20 39 30 22
B 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 12%
77 34 42 33 28 16 6 19 27 25
B- 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 14%
DE FG
311 143 168 62 135 114 43 108 105 55
C (Net) 31% 29% 32% 22% 34% 35% 28% 32% 32% 30%
C C
98 44 54 22 39 37 10 35 33 20
C+ 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 11%
114 58 56 24 49 41 17 34 38 25
c 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 14%
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3_2. [Your provincial government's performance in dealing with healthcare in your province] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
99 42 57 16 47 36 15 40 33 10
C- 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 6%
C C
225 107 118 29 111 84 40 87 71 27
F 22% 22% 23% 10% 28% 26% 26% 25% 22% 15%
C C | |
73 25 48 32 29 12 15 28 28 3
Don't Know 7% 5% 9% 11% 7% 4% 10% 8% 9% 1%
A E E | | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3_3. [The performance of health care providers and their associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER

Female

18-34

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1004

480

524

267

381

356

140

311

430

123

Weighted

The performance of health care providers and their

1004

486

518

280

399

325

154

341

327

182

associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada

197 111 85 75 53 68 41 63 59 33
A (Net) 20% 23% 16% 27% 13% 21% 26% 19% 18% 18%
B D D H
43 26 17 18 9 16 10 14 11 8
A+ 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4%
D
86 49 38 28 26 32 22 30 24 11
A 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 14% 9% 7% 6%
HI
67 36 30 29 18 20 9 19 24 15
A- 7% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8%
D
334 175 159 112 115 107 43 96 110 85
B (Net) 33% 36% 31% 40% 29% 33% 28% 28% 34% 47%
D FGH
119 69 51 47 40 32 18 25 43 34
B+ 12% 14% 10% 17% 10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 19%
B DE G G
140 70 70 44 44 53 15 52 42 31
B 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 16% 10% 15% 13% 17%
D
75 36 38 21 31 22 10 19 25 20
B- 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 11%
245 107 138 37 116 92 33 95 80 37
C (Net) 24% 22% 27% 13% 29% 28% 21% 28% 24% 21%
C C
88 40 48 17 40 31 10 32 29 16
C+ 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9%
98 38 60 12 43 43 14 39 31 14
c 10% 8% 12% 4% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 8%
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3_3. [The performance of health care providers and their associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
C- 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4%
C
97 46 50 17 48 32 15 37 28 16
F 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9%
C
131 46 85 39 66 26 22 48 51 10
Don't Know 13% 10% 16% 14% 17% 8% 15% 14% 16% 6%
A E E | | |
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3. [A Summary] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

The performance of health care providers and their

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182

o . . . . 197 111 85 75 53 68 41 63 59 33
associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada
20% 23% 16% 27% 13% 21% 26% 19% 18% 18%
B D D H
The federal government's performance in dealing with 118 70 48 57 29 32 26 36 32 23
healthcare in Canada 12% 14% 9% 20% 7% 10% 17% 11% 10% 13%
B DE H
Ygur provincial government_s performance in dealing 111 65 46 52 26 34 22 34 35 21
with healthcare in your province
11% 13% 9% 18% 7% 10% 14% 10% 11% 12%
B DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3. [B Summary] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
The pgrf_orme}nce of_healt_h care prowde_rs and their 334 175 159 112 115 107 43 9 110 85
associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada
33% 36% 31% 40% 29% 33% 28% 28% 34% 47%
D FGH
Ygur provincial government_s performance in dealing 284 146 137 105 97 82 34 84 89 76
with healthcare in your province
28% 30% 27% 37% 24% 25% 22% 25% 27% 42%
DE FGH
The federal government's performance in dealing with 264 138 126 93 87 84 34 87 79 64
healthcare in Canada 26% 28% 24% 33% 22% 26% 22% 25% 24% 35%
D FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3. [C Summary] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Your provincial government's performance in dealing

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182

. : . 311 143 168 62 135 114 43 108 105 55
with healthcare in your province
31% 29% 32% 22% 34% 35% 28% 32% 32% 30%
C C
The federal government's performance in dealing with 303 142 161 63 130 110 46 99 107 51
healthcare in Canada 30% 29% 31% 23% 33% 34% 30% 29% 33% 28%
C C
The pf—:-rf_orma}nce of_healt.h care prowdgrs and their 245 107 138 37 116 92 33 05 80 37
associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada
24% 22% 27% 13% 29% 28% 21% 28% 24% 21%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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3. [F Summary] And what mark/letter grade you would give to the following?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Your provincial government's performance in dealing

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182

. : . 225 107 118 29 111 84 40 87 71 27
with healthcare in your province
22% 22% 23% 10% 28% 26% 26% 25% 22% 15%
C C I I
The federal government's performance in dealing with 218 97 121 26 116 76 31 84 71 32
healthcare in Canada 22% 20% 23% 9% 29% 23% 20% 25% 22% 17%
C C
The pf—:-rf_orma}nce of_healt.h care prowdgrs and their 97 46 50 17 48 32 15 37 28 16
associations in dealing with healthcare in Canada
10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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4. Overall, do you think health care services in your community will get much better, somewhat better, somewhat worse or much worse over the next two or three years?

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
32 21 11 15 9 8 6 9 11 6
Much better 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
B D
333 178 155 130 108 95 48 108 99 78
Somewhat better 33% 37% 30% 46% 27% 29% 31% 32% 30% 43%
B DE FGH
343 158 185 73 145 125 48 109 125 61
Somewhat worse 34% 32% 36% 26% 36% 39% 31% 32% 38% 34%
C C
139 59 80 17 66 56 21 57 43 18
Much worse 14% 12% 15% 6% 16% 17% 14% 17% 13% 10%
C C
157 70 87 45 71 40 31 58 49 18
Don't Know 16% 14% 17% 16% 18% 12% 20% 17% 15% 10%
E |
365 199 166 145 117 103 54 117 111 84
Top2Box (Better) 36% 41% 32% 52% 29% 32% 35% 34% 34% 46%
B DE GH
482 217 265 90 210 182 69 166 168 79
Low2Box (Worse) 48% 45% 51% 32% 53% 56% 45% 49% 51% 43%
A C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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5. Do you have a family physician or doctor you usually see for medical care?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
824 383 441 202 325 297 125 283 274 143
Yes 82% 79% 85% 72% 82% 91% 81% 83% 84% 79%
A C CD
174 98 76 75 71 28 30 55 51 39
No 17% 20% 15% 27% 18% 9% 19% 16% 16% 21%
B DE E
6 5 1 3 2 0 0 3 2 0
Don't Know 1% 1% 0 1% 1% - - 1% 1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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Detailed Tables

6. Have you seen your family physician or doctor in the last year?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Have family physician or doctor usually see for
medical care 833 384 449 195 313 325 114 260 361 98
Weighted 824 383 441 202 325 297 125 283 274 143*
720 322 398 157 292 272 118 253 242 108
Yes 87% 84% 90% 78% 90% 92% 95% 89% 88% 76%
A C C HI | [

102 60 42 43 34 25 7 30 32 34
No 12% 16% 10% 22% 10% 8% 5% 11% 12% 23%
B DE F FGH

2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Don't Know 0 0 - 1% - - - - - 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

32 0f 39




Canadian Online Omni July 23 - July 30, 2012 Detailed Tables
CMA Report Card Banner 1

7. Which of the following statements apply to you?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
You or someone in your family had to see a medical 553 253 300 136 200 217 83 184 192 94
specialist in the past year 55% 52% 58% 49% 50% 67% 54% 54% 59% 52%
CD

You or someone in your family had to go to an

hw 413 186 226 120 167 126 62 140 139 71

emergency room within the last year

41% 38% 44% 43% 42% 39% 40% 41% 42% 39%
You or someone in your family has been hospitalized in 243 112 131 76 92 76 39 75 82 47
the last year 24% 23% 25% 27% 23% 23% 26% 22% 25% 26%
You or someone in your family had to find a new family 187 73 115 51 76 60 28 68 55 36
doctor in the past year 19% 15% 22% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20%

A

235 125 110 68 103 64 34 75 73 54

None of these 23% 26% 21% 24% 26% 20% 22% 22% 22% 29%
11 6 5 5 5 1 3 6 2 0

Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 2% 2% 1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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GENDER

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182

486 486 0 139 189 158 75 155 155 101
Male 48% 100% - 50% 47% 48% 48% 45% 47% 56%

B

518 0 518 141 210 168 79 186 172 81

Female 52% - 100% 50% 53% 52% 52% 55% 53% 44%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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AGE

GENDER EDUCATION

Female

18-34

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
91 36 55 91 0 0 20 24 35 12
18-24 9% 7% 11% 33% - - 13% % 11% %
DE G
189 103 86 189 0 0 21 29 60 79
25-34 19% 21% 17% 67% - - 13% 9% 18% 43%
DE G FGH
93 45 48 0 93 0 16 28 28 21
35-44 9% 9% 9% - 23% - 11% 8% 9% 11%
CE
305 143 162 0 305 0 40 134 100 31
45-54 30% 30% 31% - 7% - 26% 39% 31% 17%
CE FHI |
138 55 83 0 0 138 18 63 40 16
55-64 14% 11% 16% - - 42% 12% 18% 12% 9%
A CD HI
188 103 84 0 0 188 39 62 64 23
65+ 19% 21% 16% - - 58% 25% 18% 19% 12%
CD |
280 139 141 280 0 0 41 53 95 91
18-34 28% 29% 27% 100% - - 27% 16% 29% 50%
DE G G FGH
399 189 210 0 399 0 56 162 128 52
35-54 40% 39% 40% - 100% - 36% 48% 39% 29%
CE FHI |
325 158 168 0 0 325 57 125 104 39
55+ 32% 32% 32% - - 100% 37% 37% 32% 21%
CD | | I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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REGION

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
133 56 77 28 52 52 30 42 46 15
BC 13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 16% 19% 12% 14% 8%
C |
102 61 42 29 35 39 8 41 37 17
AB 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 12% 5% 12% 11% 9%
B F F
65 37 28 20 25 21 11 23 24 7
SK/MB 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4%
385 179 205 112 155 117 56 136 122 71
Ontario 38% 37% 40% 40% 39% 36% 36% 40% 37% 39%
245 109 136 71 95 79 41 71 73 60
Quebec 24% 22% 26% 25% 24% 24% 27% 21% 22% 33%
GH
74 44 30 21 36 17 8 28 26 12
Atlantic 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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INCOME

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
148 78 70 48 57 43 44 38 49 17
<$25K 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 13% 28% 11% 15% 10%
GHI
291 152 139 66 118 107 41 119 95 36
$25K - <$55K 29% 31% 27% 24% 30% 33% 26% 35% 29% 20%
c | |
252 124 128 70 101 80 22 82 2 58
$55K - <$100K 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 14% 24% 27% 32%
F F F
106 54 53 33 48 25 17 30 30 29
$100K - <$150K 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 16%
GH
28 17 11 11 8 10 1 5 10 12
$150K+ 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 7%
FG
179 62 117 52 68 60 30 67 54 28
Prefer not to answer 18% 13% 23% 19% 17% 18% 19% 20% 16% 16%
A
303 156 147 83 123 97 73 100 94 37
<40k 30% 32% 28% 30% 31% 30% 47% 29% 29% 20%
GHI
175 89 85 46 65 64 14 68 68 25
40k-<60K 17% 18% 17% 16% 16% 20% 9% 20% 21% 14%
F F
214 108 105 56 88 70 20 71 73 50
60k-<100k 21% 22% 20% 20% 22% 22% 13% 21% 22% 28%
F F F
134 71 63 43 56 35 18 35 40 42
100k+ 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 11% 12% 10% 12% 23%
FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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EDUCATION

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
6 4 2 2 0 4 6 0 0 0
Primary School or less 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 4% - - -
D GHI
111 65 46 18 41 51 111 0 0 0
Some high school 11% 13% 9% 6% 10% 16% 72% - - -
B CD GHI
341 155 186 53 162 125 0 341 0 0
Graduated high school 34% 32% 36% 19% 41% 39% - 100% - -
C C FHI
149 74 75 33 71 45 0 0 149 0
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 15% 15% 14% 12% 18% 14% - - 46% -
FGI
84 43 41 29 30 25 0 0 84 0
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% i i 26% i
FGI
94 38 56 33 27 34 0 0 94 0
Some university, but did not finish 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 11% - - 29% -
D FGI
University undergraduate degree, such as a 139 78 61 69 40 30 0 0 0 139
Bachelors Degree 14% 16% 12% 25% 10% 9% - - - 76%
DE FGH
University graduate degree, such as a Masters or 43 23 20 22 12 9 0 0 0 43
PhD 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% - - - 24%
DE FGH
37 6 32 21 15 2 37 0 0 0
Don't know 4% 1% 6% 7% 4% 1% 24% - - -
A DE E GHI
154 75 79 41 56 57 154 0 0 0
<HS 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 100% - - -
GHI
341 155 186 53 162 125 0 341 0 0
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EDUCATION

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad
HS 34% 32% 36% 19% 41% 39% 100% - -
C C FHI
327 155 172 95 128 104 0 327 0
Post Sec 33% 32% 33% 34% 32% 32% - 100% -
FGI
182 101 81 91 52 39 0 0 182
Univ Grad 18% 21% 16% 32% 13% 12% - - 100%
B DE FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1004 480 524 267 381 356 140 311 430 123
Weighted 1004 486 518 280 399 325 154 341 327 182
133 55 78 60 66 8 12 51 42 28
Kids 13% 11% 15% 21% 16% 2% 8% 15% 13% 15%
E E F
835 425 410 200 319 315 106 290 285 154
No Kids 83% 87% 79% 71% 80% 97% 69% 85% 87% 85%
B C CD F F F
36 6 30 21 13 2 36 0 0 0
Don't know 4% 1% 6% 7% 3% 1% 23% - - -
A DE E GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used.
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